07-29-2005 Form PTO-1594 REC OF COMMERCE 3. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and (Rev. 03/01) Mademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 103051473 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Measurement Specialties, Inc. Fleet Capital Corporation Internal Address Individual(s) Association Street Address: 710 Route 46 East, Ste 206 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Fairfield State: NJ Zip: 07004 Corporation-State Rhode Island Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State New Jersey Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Execution Date: 12/17/04 (Designations must be a separate document from assignm Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED ✓ Yes No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 24 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: John Gilson, Attorney 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 615.00 Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & **Enclosed** Walker LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1055 Washington Boulevard 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: City: Stamford State: CT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. John Gilson Name of Person Signing Signature Potal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

01/24/2005 DBYRHE

00000098 1555566

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP \ 75.00 DP

Additional Receiving Party

Address

2. IC Sensors, Inc.

nim kinnnaa ka

710 Route 46 East, Ste 206 Fairfield, NJ 07004

Corporation - California

Schedule to Trademark Cover Sheet

Trademarks:

1,554,489	1,858,415
2,547,311	2,105,338
2,270,998	1,494,954
791,361	1,766,610
1,482,173	2,473,340
2,558,507	2,609,496
	2,547,311 2,270,998 791,361 1,482,173

Trademark Applications:

76/189744	76/233637	76/233636
76/271847	76/278422	78/096716

C:\Documents and Settings\tbennett\My Documents\Schedule to Trademark Cover Sheet.doc

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 17, 2004, is made by FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation ("Lender"), having an office at 5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 300, Dallas, Texas 75225.

WHEREAS, Lender and MEASUREMENT SPECIALTIES, INC., a New Jersey corporation, and IC SENSORS, INC., a California corporation ("Grantors"), having their chief executive office and principal place of business at 710 Route 46 East, Suite 206, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004 are parties to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of January 31, 2003, recorded on March 14, 2003 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 2702, Frame No. 719, whereby Grantors granted to Lender a security interest in and to the patents, trademarks, trademark registrations and pending applications for registration (the "Trademarks") of Grantors, as identified and/or described in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to release its security interests granted in the Agreement insofar and only insofar as such interests relate to those certain Trademarks identified and/or described in the Annex attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby reassigns to Grantors all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks and to the extent that the Agreement created a security interest in such Released Trademarks, Lender hereby releases such security interest.

Dated: December 17, 2004 FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

Senior Vice President

FLE186/48001 - Measurement Spec & IC Sensors Release Patents and Trademarks (Trademarks only)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF DALLAS)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, on this 1744 day of December, 2004, personally appeared Joy L. Bartholomew to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a Senior Vice President of FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION and he acknowledged such instrument to be the free act and deed of said entity.

Mary Kathryn Larrun Notary Public

FLE186/48001 - Measurement Spec & IC Sensors Release Patents and Trademarks (Trademarks only)

Annex

(to be attached)

FLE186/48001 - Measurement Spec & IC Sensors Release Patents and Trademarks (Trademarks only)

ART I: U.S. REGISTERED MARKS

Weighing assembly, namely, a piezoresistive transducer module sold as an integral component of an electronic scale	9	8/20/1996	1,996,282	Valley Forge	SENSOR DISC
Rotary transducers, namely; rotary variable differential transformers used to indicate, measure, and/or control rotary/angular position	9	7/5/1988	1,494,954	Schaevitz	RSYN
Electronic sensors for parking vehicles, namely, electronic sensors for positioning vehicles in a garage, driveway or roadway	9	8/17/1999	2,270,998	Consumer	PARK-ZONE
Electric and electronic instruments, namely, pressure transducers and pressure sensors	9	03/07/2000	2,325,762	Schaevitz	GENESIS
Piezoelectric sensors	9	10/14/1997	2,105,338	Schaevitz	BRASS LINGUINI
Electronic protractors, levels, sensors and indicators for use in measuring angular orientation; and components and parts thereof	9	3/12/2002	2,547,311	Schaevitz	ANGLESTAR
Electronic touch sensitive switches	9	12/11/2001	2,517,438 🗸	Schaevitz	ACCUSWITCH
Apparatus for measuring heading, azimuth, force, linear position, angular orientation, strain and acceleration	9	10/18/1994	1,858,415 /	Schaevitz	ACCUSTAR
Digital electronic tire pressure gage	9	6861/5/6	1,554,489 /	Consumer	ACCUTIRE
Digital electronic distance measuring device	6	9/12/1989	1,555,566	Consumer	ACCUTAPE
GOODS OR SERVICES	CL.	DATE REG.	REG. NO.	NOISIVIG ISM	MARK

MARK	MSI DIVISION	REG. NO.	TIAT	CL.	GOODS OR SERVICES
SCHAEVITZ	Schaevitz	791,361	6/22/1965	9	Accelerators and transducers- namely, differen-
		<			tial transformers, accelerometers, pressure pick- offs, tension and compression cells, thrust
					meters, gauges, dynamometers, micrometers, and associated electronic equipment
SHOCKWRITER	Valley Forge	1,766,610	4/20/1993	9	Accelerometer to measure shock to goods in
		<			transit
SHOCKWRITER	Valley Forge	2,510,163	11/20/2001	9	Accelerometer to measure shock to goods in
		<			transit
THINNER (digital	Consumer	1,482,173 /	3/29/1988	9	Electronic scale
design)		4			
THINNER (word	Consumer	2,473,340	7/31/2001	9	Scales
mark)					
THINNER (fat to	Consumer	2,484,799	9/4/2001	9	Scales
slim design)		,			
SHOCKWRITER	Valley Forge	2,558,507	4/9/2002	9	Accelerometer to measure shock to goods in
3000		<			transit
DURALITH	Schaevitz	2,609,496	8/20/2002	\$	Custom manufacture of electronic touch
		•			sensitive switches, panels and keypads

RECORDED: 01/24/2005

CHART II: U.S. MARKS FILED AND PENDING

				משלתוששים של מחספים של אינויים של אינוים של אינויים של אוניים של אינויים של אינויים של אינויים של אינויים של אינויים של א
MARK	SERIAL NO.	PATE	CLASS	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS OR SERVICES
ACCUPARK	76/189744	1/4/2001	9	Electronic sensors for parking vehicles, namely, electronic sensors for positioning vehicles in a
				garage, driveway or roadway
MIRAGE CLEAR VIEW	76/233637	3/30/2001	9	Scales
52 RAN BYERS	76/233636	3/30/2001	9	Scales
DURALITH	76/271847	6/18/2001	9	Electronic touch sensitive switches, panels and keypads
MINI	76/278422	6/29/2001	9	Electric and electronic instruments, namely pressure transducers and pressure sensors
DIGINI	78/096716	12/5/2001	9	Wireless digitizer used for conversion of handwritten material to electronic format